ordinance no. 1017

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DESIGNATING THE REQUIRED SIGNATURE FOR CHECKS, DRAFTS, WARRANTS OR OTHER PAYMENT ORDERS DRAWN BY THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKIAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: All checks, drafts, warrants or other payment orders drawn by the City of Kirkland in favor of any payee, shall bear the signatures of the Director of Administration and Finance and that of either the Mayor or the City Manager.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the council and publishing as required by law.

PASSED by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 17th day of JANUARY, 1966.

SIGNED In authentication thereof on the 17th day of JHNURRY,

1966.

Director of Administration

Approved as to form: